Minnesota law.
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wenty-five ($25) dollars nor a greater sum than two hundred
($200) dollars, at the discretion of the village council of gaid village,
and provided further, that the bond required by the general laws
of the State to be given by persons obtaining license to vend and
deal in spirituous liquors, shall run to and 1n case of default be
payable to said village council, and provided further, that all
licenses granted by said village conncil shall expire on the second
(2) Tuesday of January of each year.

Sec. 4. All the provisions of said chaEter one hundred and
thirty-nine (139) of the general laws for the year one thousand
eight hundred and seventy-five (1875), shall apply to and be in force
in said village, except as herein otherwise provided, and in addi-
tion to the powers so conferred, said village council shall have
power: .

First. To perscribe such additional duties for the officers of such
village as they may by ordinance direct.

Second. To appoint such additional -special officers for said vil-
lage as they may deem necessary therefor.

Third, To provide {or the publication in u uewspaper of ordi-
nances, by-laws and resolutions of said village council.

Fourth, To provide compensation for the officers of said village.

Fifth. To direet the street commissioner or road master of said
village to expend highway labor, and taxes raised for road purposes,
at any points within or beyond the limits of said village.

Skec. 5. Andrew T. Schultz, Albert Kohler and Benedict Meiser,
are hereby designated as the persons to carry cut the provisions of
said chapter one hundred and thirty—nine (139) in relation to the
organization of said village, and the first election of officers thereof,
and the secretary of State is hereby directed to issue his official
notification of the passage of said act to said persons.

SEc. 6. This 2ct shall take effect and be in foree from and after

. its passage, o

Approved November 2nd, 1881,
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CHAPTER 5.

AN ACT TO INCORPORATE THE VILLA.GE OF SAUK RAPIDS, IN THE
COUGNTY OF BENTON, MINNESOTA.

Be it-enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SecTioN 1. That the following described territory in the county
of Benton, State of Minnesota, to-wit: Lot three (3) in section
fifteen (15), township thirty-six (36), north of range thirty-one (31}
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west: all of sections fwenty-two (22), twenty-three (23), twenty
four (24), twenty-five (23), twenty-six (26), thirty-five (35) and
thirty-six (36), township thirty-six (36) north of range thirty-one
(31) west, 1n the State of Minnesota, county of Benton aforesaid be,
and the same iz hereby set apart, constituted and incorporated as
the village of Sauk Rapids, under and subject to the provisions of
chapter one hundred and thirty-nine (139) of the general laws of
one thousand eight hundred and seventy-five (1875), and the in-
habitants of said territory shall form and constitute a municipal
corporation at common iaw, together with the power granted and
conferred by said chapter one hundred and thirty-nine (189) of the
general laws of the year one thousand eight hundred and seventy-
five (1875.)

Seo, 2. A. J. Demules, B. K. Knowlton and Erasmus Cross, are
hereby appointed commissioners to act under section nine (9) of
said chapter one hundred and thirty-nine (139) of the general laws
of the year one thousand eight hundred and seyenty-five (1875), to
call and give notice of the first election; to organize and elect
officers as in said section nine (9) provided; and the secretary of
State is hereby directed %o issue his official notification of this act
to said persons, ’

Sec. 8. That in lieu of electing three (3) trustees as provided in
said chapter one hundred and thirty-nine (189) of the general laws
of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-five (1875), the electors
‘of the village of Sauk lapids shall elect one trustee only, and that
the president, trustee and recorder shall constitute the village
council, and that in lieu of electing one village constable as pro-
vided in said chapter one hundred and thirty-nmine (139) of the gen-
eral laws of one thousand eight bundred and seventy-five (1875),
the village council of said village of Sank Rapids shall be and are
hereby empowered, authorized and directed to appoint a village
marshal, who ohali hold his office at the pleasure of the village’
council and shall receive in addition to the fees nnw allowed to the
village constable, such fees or per diem as the village council may”
ordain, And said village council is hereby empowered and antbor-
ized to appoint from time to time deputy village marshals as said
council may deem necessary to preserve the good order and peace ~
of said village, and who shall bold said office during the time pre-
scribed by said village couneci), and receive such per diem as said
village council may direct. And such marshal and deputy
marshal shall have all the powers, rights and authority of
a village constable, shall qualify in the same manner as a village
constable and shall be subject and liable to the general laws per-
taining to the powers and duties of village constables in this State,

Sec. 4. In addition to the general powers conferred by the said
chapter one hundred and thirty-nine (139) of the general laws of
one thousand eight bundred and seveoty-five (1873), the village
council shali also have power:

First. To provide additional duties for the officers of said vil-
lage as they way by ordinance direct.

Second. To appoint such additional special officers for said vil-
lage as may be necessary therefor, '
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Third. TIn case of a vacancy in the office of the justice of the
peace, to fill the same by appointment, by a majority of said village
council.

Fourth. To provide for the compensation of the officers of said
village, Provided, that no member of the said village council shall
receive per diem or fees to exceed twenty-five ($25) dollars in any
one year, except the recorder of said village.

Sec. 5. That the recorder shall be the recording officer of said
village and said village council. He shall have the castody of the
seal of said corporation, if any, and of all records of said village not
necessarily appertaining to the other officers of said village. He
shall receive all moneys payable to said corporation, receive all
fines collected by the justice of the peace or marshal of said village,
and pay the same over to the treasurer of said village, charging him
therewith and taking his receipt therefor. He shall keep all the
accounts of the corporation, shall draw all orders upon the treas-
urer, but he shall Araw no order for any purpose unless in payment
of such claims against the sald village as have heen previously
audited by the councll of said village.

Sec. 6. Provided, that nothing herein contained shall in any- -
wise change, alter or atfect the township organization ot the town-
ship of Sauk Rapids, except as provided in said chapter one..
hundred and thirty-nine (139) of the general laws of one thousand
eight hundred and seventy-five (1875), and that said village shall
continue to be a part of said towaship of Sauk Rapids, and the said
township shall be as heretofore, ope election district for all pur-
poses not in conflict with the provisions of this act. And the
township and general elections may be held in’'said village, and the
qualified voters of suid village shall be qualified voters of said town-
ship. )

Sec. 7. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved November 4th, 1881.

CHAPTER 6.

AN ACT TO INCORPORATE THE VILLAGE OF NORTHERN PACIFIC
JUNCTION IN THE COUNTY OF CARLTON AND STATE OF MINNE-
SOTA. :

Be it enacted -by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
SecrioX 1. That all the following described territory in the

county of Carlton, State of Minnesota, to wit, the southwest quarter
(4) of section numbered six (6) and the northwest quarter () of sec-



